Docket No.: 2788-38 05-05-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ΞT (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101347110 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🖣 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ichiro Bekku Tadahiro Furukawa Name: Kyodo Printing Co., Ltd. Akiyoshi Murakami Kazumi Arai Internal Address: Hisashi Sato 🗌 Yes 🕱 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 14-12, Koishikawa 4-chome, ☐ Merger Assignment Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8501 Japan Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 7, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 69.548952 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Ves

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald R. Santucci 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 05/05/2000 DCDATES 00000111 501145 09548952 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 CH Street Address: 711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 501145 (Order No. 2788-38) City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ronald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988

April 13, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Express Mail No. EK052278347US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ichiro Bekku, Tadahiro Furukawa, Akiyoshi Murakami, Kazumi Arai and Hisashi Sato whose full post office address are respectively the same, c/o Kyodo Printing Co., Ltd., 14-12, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8501 Japan being the inventors of certain improvements in METHOD FOR TRANSFERRING TRANSPATENT CONDUCTIVE FILM hereby assign unto KYODO PRINTING CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the Japanese laws, and having a principal place of business at 14-12, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8501 Japan our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this 7th day of April , 2000.

RECORDED: 04/13/2000

Ichiro Bekku

Tadahiro Furukawa

Akiyoshi Murakami
Akiyoshi Murakami

Kazumi Arai

Hisashi Sato Hisashi Sato

Express Mail **PATENT**0522**7**834**7**US

REEL: 010749 FRAME: 0601